
1)  TENDER No.  :  2021/PHL/WR/MAT/SCRAP/7227/LOT-02 . 
 2)  DATE             :  05/11/2020 

 3) PRIORITY      :  ROUTINE 
 4) SUB              :  DISPOSAL OF2021 LOT-02 SCRAPPED                  
                             COMPUTERS.PRINTERS,MONITORS AND OTHER 
                             ACCESSORIES. T HROUGH  M/S MSTC BY E-AUCTION 

 5) TENDER DUE DATE  :             23/11/2020       TIME:  11.00 AM 
 6) TENDER OPENING DATE:       23/10/2020       TIME: 15.00 P. M. 
  

DEAR SIR, 

THIS TENDER HAS BEEN FLOATED THROUGH E-AUCTION FOR DISPOSAL OFF 

SCRAP. 

THE LIST OF ITEMS TO BE SCRAPPED ARE GIVEN BELOW FOR YOUR READY REFERENCE. 

              
LOT NO LOT NAME LOCATION QUANTIT

Y 
UNIT OF 
MEASUREM
ENT 

LOT DISCREPTION  

2021/02  
DISPOSAL OF 
2021 LOT-02 
SCRAPPED 
COMPUTERS,PR
INTERS,MONITE
RS AND OTHER 
ACCESSORIES 
 
 

 

MUMBAI,WR LOT ON 
AS IS 
WHERE 
IS BASIS 

LOT                      
DISPOSAL OF 2021 
LOT-02 SCRAPPED 
COMPUTERS,PRIN
TERS,MONITERS 
AND OTHER 
ACCESSORIES 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

List Scrap Details 2019-20 

Sr.No. Description Unit APPX.Quantity 
1 SCANNER , SWITCH ,PRINTER AND VGA SHARER EA 8 

2 LCD  MONITOR EA 6 

3 SYSTEM EA 22 
4 KEYBOARD EA 27 

5 MOUSE EA 39 
6 SMPS EA 31 

7 UPS EA 20 
8 CD ROM , ADAPTOR ,Speaker &RAM  EA 12 

9 MOTHERBOARD EA 20 

10 HARDDISK EA 31 
11 EPABX LOGIC CARD EA 24 

12 TELEPHONE EA 18 
13 EPABX SYSTEM EA 1 

14 PTZ CAMERA EA 3 
15 PVC CABLE Meter 400 

    

    

 

TENDERERS ARE REQUESTED TO VISIT THE M/S MSTC LTD WEB SITE  

www.mstcindia.co.in (PLEASE REFER TO FORTHCOMING E-AUCTION LINK ON 

SAME PAGE)  TO SEE THE COMPLETE TENDER DOCUMENT WITH ALL 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS  AND SUBMIT THEIR OFFERS ELECTRONICALLY.  

IT MAY PLEASE BE NOTED THAT THE OFFERS SUBMITTED IN PAPER / 

MANUALLY OR SENT BY POST SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED. 

M/S MSTC LTD AUCTION DETAILS :: 

 

Auction No:  

 

IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN E-AUCTION SYSTEM ALL THE VENDORS ARE 

REQUESTED TO COMPLETE THE FORMALITIES OF REGISTRATION WITH 

MSTC LTD. THROUGH THEIR PORTAL / WEB SITE i.e www.mstcecommerce.com, 

WHICH IS MANDETORY AND FREE OF COST FOR AL THE VENDORS FOR 

SMOOTH CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS THROUGH THIS UNIQUE SYSTEM 

WITH BETTER EFFICIENCY AND COMFORT. 

THE PROCEDURE FOR REGISTRATION IS GIVEN BELOW FOR YOUR READY 

REFERENCE                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                   

http://www.mstcecommerce.com/


REGISTRATION OF CUSTOMERS FOR PARTICIPATION IN e-AUCTIONS CONDUCTED BY 

M/S MSTC LTD 

Both A and B are mandatory. 

 A)    Steps to be taken by the Customer Online 

1) Please log on to MSTC’s eAuction Website at www.mstcecommerce.com go to 
“SCRAP & OTHERS” click “New User”, and click on “Buyer”.  

2) The General Terms & Conditions of eAuction and Buyer Specific Guidelines will 
be displayed on MSTC’s e Auction Website and the Customer will have to 
confirm his acceptance of the same. (Customers can download the Terms & 
Conditions for their record).  

3) Select the buyer type. Fill up the Buyer Registration Form by providing details 

of Buyer’s Firm. It is compulsory for the Customer to fill up his e-mail address 
while filling up the Buyer Registration Form online. 

4) Thereafter, the Customer will have to generate his own unique User ID & 
Password online. This will complete the online Registration Process, but the 

Password will not be activated till the Customer complies with the following 
steps under (B). 

 

(B)    Steps to be taken by the Customer Off-line 

 The Customer shall have to submit the following documents to M/S MSTC:  

a) Photocopy of his PAN CARD 

b) Copy of Latest IT Return 
c) Sales tax Regn. Certificate (state & central)/ VAT & CST TIN 

d) Proprietor’s/ Partner’s/ Director’s Signature Verification By Bank on Bank’s 
letterhead 

e) Two copies of his Passport size Photographs (for issue of Photo ID Card by 
MSTC for allowing delivery of materials). The Customer shall also be required 

to put his specimen signature on the Photo ID Card.  
f) Notarized Photocopy of his MoEF (Ministry of Environment & Forest) 

Registration Certificate/CPCB/SPCB (both), in case he is registered with 
MoEF (for being eligible to bid for Waste Oil / Batteries / Specified 

Hazardous Waste Items). 
g) Registration Fee of Rs.10, 000/-  + 10.3% Service Tax by (Rs. 11,030/-) by PO / 

DD in favour of “MSTC LIMITED,MUMBAI”  
h) Print out of “Buyer registration details” as e-mailed from MSTC System. 

                                                                                                                      ...4/- 
 

-4- 

[Customer should submit originals/notarized copies of all the above 

documents for verification] 

http://www.mstcecommerce.com/


Buyers login will be activated within 2 working days after fulfilling all the 

above mentioned procedure. 

THANKING YOU , 

FOR PAWAN HANS HELICOPTERS LTD. 

AUTHORISED SIGNETORY                                                                          

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 


